red twenty (120) feet, thece running

north of vest along the east side

of Second Street fprty-one (41) feet
to the place of beginning. (Known

as the James D. Stults property on

North Second Street).

Tract No. 1

at 3d)n o'clock P M December 1401

tm.
. i

Inlot number eight hundred one

(801) tn John Close Sr H.irs addt-

-1 tlon to the city of Decatur, Adams

county, Indiana Except eighteen

(18) feet off of the south side there-

-sf. and also except thirty-three (33)

feet off of the west end of said lot

for street purposes. (Known as the